
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10820507

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY

Title Procurement of Nutri-Cookies for SBFP Nutritious Food Products Beneficiaries SY 2024-2025

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Sibugay

Solicitation
Number:

2024-05-04-004

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Food Stuff

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 6,963,440.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: LIEZEL REYES CAPITANEA
Head, BAC SECRETARIAT
Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay
Ipil
Zamboanga Sibugay
Philippines 7001
63-062-3335492
63-926-3765473
bac.zambosibugay@deped.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 4

Date Published 05/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 05/05/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/05/2024 12:59 PM

Description
 
Item Description Quantity

Nutri Cookies; 54-60g ; plain or any flavor
Products in good condition, no signs of damage in packs,
no signs of holes, pest-free, and Expiration date should be at least 5 months from the date of manufacturing.
be at least 5 months from the date of manufacturing.
Individually packed in food-grade pouches.The packa-
ging must clearly and readably indicate the Manufactu-
ring Date and Expiration Date.If possible, provide an im-
printed sign per pack which indicates "NOT FOR SALE"
Kcal-251-400,Saturated Fat-0-7g,Protein-5g, Na-195-200g,

Total Number of SBFP Beneficiaries=15, 826
Number of Feeding Days= 20 Days
Total Quantity = 316,520 packs

1 lot- Alicia District- 18,280
1 lot- Buug District 18,560
1 lot Diplahan District- 14,780
1 lot-Imelda District- 11,480
1 lot- Ipil District- 25,560
1 lot-Kabasalan District- 29,280
1 lot-Mabuhay District- 15,580
1 lot- Malangas District 21,000
1 lot-Naga District- 19,920
1 lot-Olutanga District 15,280

Help

5/6/24, 9:52 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10820507 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1 lot- Payao District 21,500
1 lot- R.T.Lim District 26,080
1 lot-Siay District l19,820
1 lot-Talusan District- 8,780
1 lot-Titay District- 27,540
1 lot-Tungawan District 23,080
Total. 316,520
***nothing follows***
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

13/05/2024 11:30:00 AM BAC Office

Other Information
Biddocs fee-Php5000
Last Dropping: @12:59pm on May 24, 2024
Opening.of Bids- May 24, 2024 at 2:30pm
Late Bids shall be accepted

Created by LIEZEL REYES CAPITANEA

Date Created 04/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/6/24, 9:52 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10820507 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

